
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
URBAN DEVELOPMENT 

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2566
ANSWERED ON:12.03.2010
GREEN DELHI
Singh Chaudhary Lal

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to make Delhi green by using Israeli Technology, before the forthcoming
Commonwealth Games, 2010; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the necessary measures taken/being taken for the early completion of this proposal?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY) 

(a): No, Madam. 

(b)& (c): Questions do not arise in view of the reply at (a) above. 
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